21094_INS_Wireless_Field_Verifier
Operating Instructions
BA/FVxxx, Wireless Field Verifier
Building Automation Products, Inc., 750 North Royal Avenue, Gays Mills, WI  54631 USA
2/9/11  rev.
1 of 2
Wiring & Termination

other BA/FV900 verifier.  Units are used in pairs with one unit being set-
up as the Transmitter and the other unit set-up as the Receiver.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Battery Power BA/FV418, (2) 3.6 volt Lithium           Indoor Range Est. “Rules of Thumb”
BA/FV900, 9VDC           Xmtr = Transmitter Rptr = Repeater
Auto off BA/FV418, 17 minutes           A) Xmtr, 0-100ft, Will work in open office instances.
BA/FV900, 1 hour           B) Xmtr, 100-150ft, May work but verify.
Storage/Operating 32º to 158ºF (0 to 70ºC)           C) Xmtr, >150 ft, Needs a repeater.
Frequency/RF-Power/Transmission time           D) Rptr, 0-1,000ft, Will work in most instances.
   BA/FV418K 418MHz/ 1mW / ~every 10S           E) Rptr, 1,000ft -2,000ft, May work but verify.
   BA/FV900 900MHz/100mW / ~ every 1S           F) Rptr, >2,000ft, Needs another repeater.
Receiver Sensitivity 418MHz-112dBm           G) Xmtr, possible line of site range, 900ft but verify.
900MHz-110dBm           H) Rptr, possible line of site range, 2500ft but verify.
Typical open air range 418MHz100 feet
900MHz1000 feet
Indication 50db @5ft beeper (Off selectable)
  BA/FV418 10 element LED, ~6db per element
  BA/FV900 2 LED’s, 1-transmit and 1-recieve
Antenna Detachable whip (must be installed to operate)
Weight 0.5 lb (.23kg) per unit
Separate tools for Transmitters & Repeaters
    418MHz Kit
    900MHz Kit
Kit Carrying Case
        (Included)
BA/FV-Kit      Combined Field Verifier Kit, (BA/FV418K & BA/FV900K)
•   Validates RF operation with a simple site visit
•   Identifies radio positions before installation
•   Battery operated for easy survey mobility
•   High impact ABS enclosure